503229901 03/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3276519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC T. RENTZ	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREGORY E. SUMMERS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 498
City:	MADISON HEIGHTS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24572

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14665010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)343-3228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-343-3228

Email: msmith@leadingedgelaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEADING-EDGE LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: WILTON PARK

Address Line 2: 4905 DICKENS ROAD, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1051.037		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE E. LAUBSCHER, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	IATURE: /leljr/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1051037-2015-03-23-DecAssign#page1.tif source=1051037-2015-03-23-DecAssign#page2.tif source=1051037-2015-03-23-DecAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503229901 REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0988

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their names.

I/we believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

HANDHELD ARCHERY RELEASE

[x]	the s	pecification of which is attached hereto.	
[]	-	pecification of which was filed on Patent Application No	as
	[]	as amended on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized by the below named inventor(s). I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/we hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patents or inventor's certificate, or of any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?

PATENT REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0989 I/we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventors have invented certain improvements in the invention as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent set forth above;

WHEREAS, **Gregory E. Summers**, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address of P.O. Box 498 Madison Heights, VA 24572, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Marc T. Rentz, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gregory E. Summers, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Gregory E. Summers for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Page 2 of 3

Declaration and Assignment Inventor: RENTZ Application No.: Docket No. 1051.037

Name of Sole or First Inventor: Marc T. Rentz

Inventor's Signature Mm

3/20/15

Date

Residence: Madison Heights, VA

Citizenship: US

Post Office 230 Woodhaven Court

Address: Madison Heights, VA 24572

REEL: 035226 FRAME: 0991